


DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS CONCERNING		
<b>The importer who imports the article to the EC:</b>		
<b>Company name</b>	LIEWOOD A/S	
<b>Address</b>	Blegdamsvej 124	
<b>Postal Code</b>	DK-2100	
<b>City/Town</b>	Copenhagen Ø	
<b>Country</b>	Denmark	
<b>Phone no./email:</b>	<a href="tel:+4531413610">(+45) 31 41 36 10</a>	<a href="mailto:compliance@liewood.com">compliance@liewood.com</a>
<b>Contact Person</b>	Customer Service	
<b>This declaration of compliance concerns the following materials and articles:</b>		
<b>Date of Declaration</b>	15/02/2023	
<b>Item no.:</b>	LW15911	
<b>Item name:</b>	Walt Tableware Set	
<b>PO No.</b>	LW2141	
<b>Material/Quality</b>	Other 100% Polylactic acid	
<b>Age grade</b>	All ages	
<b>Photo</b>		
<b>Herewith declares that the product described above confirms to the requirements</b>		
Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and amendments		
Danish executive order, BEK nr 681 of 25/05/2020		
Regulation 2023/2006/EC regarding good manufacturing practice		
German food Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31		
Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 and amendments - on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food		
EN 14350:2020 Child care articles - Drinking equipment – Safety requirements and test methods		
EN 14372: 2004 Child use and care articles-Cutlery and feeding utensils-Safety requirements		
<b>We hereby declare that the material or the article is suitable for direct contact with foodstuffs included in the following foodstuff groups:</b>		
	<b>YES (X)</b>	<b>NO (X)</b>
<b>All types of food or:</b>	<b>x</b>	
Acidiferous foodstuffs:		
Foodstuffs with alcoholic content up to 10 %:		
Dairy products:		
Foodstuffs very rich in fatty content:		
<b>In any case:</b>		
The conformity is understood to be subject to conformity with the conditions for storage handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or object, conditions as laid down by professional practices or codes.		
In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the object, the persons for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility of the content/contents for which he/she accepts responsibility.		

<b>This declaration of compliance has been drawn up based on (please mark w. X):</b>		
Declaration(s) by suppliers of raw materials		
Analyses of overall migration		x
Analyses of the substances subject to limitation		x
Others:		
Specific migration		x
<b>Responsible for signing the DOC on behalf of Liewood A/S</b>		
<b>Place and date</b>	Copenhagen	15/02/2023
<b>Name</b>	Rahila Bhutta	
<b>Titel</b>	Compliance specialist	
<b>Signature</b>	